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OFFICE and OFFICE HOLDER RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS PRIMARY # BUSINESS ADDRESS BUSINESS/CELL

MAYOR

   Hon. Michael J. Nicholson, Mayor 978-630-1490 City Hall, 95 Pleasant St., Room 125 978-630-1490 mayor@gardner-ma.gov

CITY COUNCIL
   Elizabeth J. Kazinskas, Council President  29 Century Way 978-337-1533 ekazinskas@gardner-ma.gov

   James S. Boone, Councillor at-Large  50 Ash Street 978-632-0642 jboone@gardner-ma.gov

   Craig R. Cormier, Councillor at-Large  39 Coleman Street 508-245-7904 ccormier@gardner-ma.gov

   Ronald F. Cormier, Councillor at-Large 55 Wickman Drive 978-632-3872 roncormier@gardner-ma.gov

   Atty. Scott Joseph Graves, Councillor at-Large 69 Lakeview Drive 978-632-6556 sgraveslawoffice37@gmail.com

   Judy A. Mack, Councillor at-Large 28 Chapel Street 978-340-1838 jmack@gardner-ma.gov

   George C. Tyros, Councillor at-Large 235 Saunders Street 978-340-1449 gtyros@gardner-ma.gov

   Atty. James M. Walsh, Ward 1 Councillor  34 Court Road 978-821-3770 jwalsh@gardner-ma.gov

   Elizabeth J. Kazinskas, Ward 2 Councillor  29 Century Way 978-337-1533 ekazinskas@gardner-ma.gov

   Nathan R. Boudreau, Ward 3 Councillor 110 Kendall Pond Rd West 978-807-0829 nboudreau@gardner-ma.gov

   Karen G. Hardern, Ward 4 Councillor 158 Greenwood Street, #2 978-340-3411 khardern@gardner-ma.gov

   Atty.  Alek Dernalowicz, Ward 5 Councillor 91 West Broadway 978-973-1255 adernalowicz@gardner-ma.gov

SCHOOL COMMITTEE  

   Mayor Michael J. Nicholson, Chairman 978-630-1490 City Hall, 95 Pleasant St., Room 125 978-630-1490 mayor@gardner-ma.gov

   Jennifer Zlotnik Pelavin, Vice Chair  19 Jackson Park 978-273-3173 PelavinJ@gardnerk12.org

   James R. Abare  29 Nelson Street 978-632-8193 abarecoach@comcast.net

   Rachel A. Cormier 38 Bickford Hill Road 978-407-0305 CormierRA@gardnerk12.org

   Anne F. Hurst  24 Hillside Place 508-331-9635 HurstA@gardnerk12.org

   John M. LaFreniere  72 Kendall Street 978-632-7871 LafreniereJ@gardnerk12.org

   Robert J. Swartz  53 Racette Avenue 508-612-2883 SwartzR@gardnerk12.org

MONTACHUSETT REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMITTEE (Gardner Members)
   James S. Boone  50 Ash Street 978-632-0642 j-boone@montytech.net

   Matthew C. J. Vance  28 A Street 978-424-7522 m-vance@montytech.net
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MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES
Airport Administration Jessica Charpentier, Admin. 978-630-8195 50 Manca Drive jcharpentier@gardner-ma.gov

Animal Control Kristen Salerno, Senior ACO 978-632-5600 899 West Broadway ksalerno@gardner-ma.gov

Assessing Department Susan Byrne, City Assessor 978-630-4004 95 Pleasant Street, Room 226 sbyrne@gardner-ma.gov

Auditing Department John Richard, City Auditor 978-630-4005 95 Pleasant Street, Room 114 jrichard@gardner-ma.gov

Building, Electrical, & Plumbing Inspectors
Roland Jean, Jr., Building 
Commissioner

978-630-4007 115 Pleasant Street, 1st Floor rjean@gardner-ma.gov

City Clerk Alan L. Agnelli, City Clerk 978-630-4058 95 Pleasant Street, Room 121 aagnelli@gardner-ma.gov

Civil Enforcement Joshua L. Cormier, Director 978-632-3810 95 Pleasant Street, Room 217 jcormier@gardner-ma.gov

Community Development & Planning Trevor Beauregard, Director 978-630-4011 115 Pleasant Street, Room 201 tbeauregard@gardner-ma.gov

Conservation Commission Lyndsy Butler, Cons. Agent 978-630-4014 115 Pleasant Street, Room 202 lbutler@gardner-ma.gov

Disability Commission Debra Pond, Member 978-630-4001 95 Pleasant Street, Room 14 dpond@gardner-ma.gov

Elections & Voter Registration Alan L. Agnelli, City Clerk 978-630-4058 95 Pleasant Street, Room 121 aagnelli@gardner-ma.gov

Engineering/Survey Department Chris Coughlin, City Engineer 978-630-8195 50 Manca Drive ccoughlin@gardner-ma.gov

Fire Department Richard P. Ares, Fire Chief 978-630-4051 70 City Hall Avenue Rares@gardner-ma.gov

GETV - Gardner Educational Television Timothy Josti, Jr., Director 978-632-7836 200 Catherine Street jostit@gardnerk12.org

Golf Course Administration
William Frank, 
Superintendent

978-630-4004
95 Pleasant Street, Room 226 (Donna 
Gallant, Golf Admin. Coordinator)

dgallant@gardner-ma.gov

Health Department Lauren Saunders, Director 978-630-4013 95 Pleasant Street, Room 29 lsaunders@gardner-ma.gov

Heywood Memorial Library Kathleen Leslie, Director 978-632-5298 55 West Lynde Street kleslie@cwmars.org

Human Resources Department Debra Pond, Director 978-630-4001 95 Pleasant Street, Room 14 dpond@gardner-ma.gov

Information Technology Robert O'Keefe, Director 978-630-4019 95 Pleasant Street, Room 229 rokeefe@gardner-ma.gov

License Commission Rick Rossi 978-630-4013 95 Pleasant Street, Room 29 rrossi@gardner-ma.gov

Police Department Richard Braks, Chief of Police 978-632-5600 200 Main Street rbraks@gardner-ma.gov

Public Works Dept. (Highway/Cemetery/Parks) Dane E. Arnold, Director 978-630-8195 50 Manca Drive darnold@gardner-ma.gov

Purchasing Department Joshua L. Cormier, Director 978-632-0426 95 Pleasant Street, Room 217 jcormier@gardner-ma.gov

School Department Mark Pellegrino, Supt. 978-632-1000 70 Waterford Street PellegM@gardnerk12.org

Senior Center/Council on Aging Claude Leger, Director 978-630-4067 294 Pleasant Street cleger@gardner-ma.gov

Tax Collector Jennifer Dymek, City Collector 978-630-4008 95 Pleasant Street, Room 118 jdymek@gardnerma.gov

Treasurer Jennifer Dymek, City Treasurer 978-630-4016 95 Pleasant Street, Room 116 jdymek@gardnerma.gov

Veterans' Services Philip Buso, Veterans' Agent 978-630-4017 95 Pleasant Street, Room 209 pbuso@gardner-ma.gov
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